CONMED Corporation Sets Annual Meeting Date

February 28, 2014 7:00 AM ET

UTICA, NY -- (Marketwired) -- 02/28/14 -- CONMED Corporation (NASDAQ: CNMD) announced today that its Annual Meeting of Shareholders will be held at the Company's corporate offices, 525 French Road, Utica, NY 13502 on Thursday, May 22, 2014 at 3:30 P.M. Eastern Time. Shareholders of record at the close of business on April 3, 2014 shall be entitled to vote at the 2014 Annual Meeting.

CONMED profile

CONMED is a medical technology company with an emphasis on surgical devices and equipment for minimally invasive procedures. The Company's products are used by surgeons and physicians in a variety of specialties including orthopedics, general surgery, gynecology, neurosurgery and gastroenterology. Headquartered in Utica, New York, the Company's 3,600 employees distribute its products worldwide from several manufacturing locations. CONMED has a direct selling presence in 16 countries outside the United States and international sales constitute approximately 50% of the Company's total sales.

CONTACT: CONMED Corporation Robert Shallish Chief Financial Officer 315-624-3206

Source: CONMED Corporation